

## PRESS RELEASE

Sostravel: launch of the period of allocation of bonus shares to eligible parties

## Subscribers to the IPO who have retained ownership of shares without solution of continuity for 12 months from 1st August 2018 will be entitled to request the allocation of bonus shares (1 free share for every 10 underwritten and transferred)

## Requests may be made from 2nd - 31 August 2019

*Milan, 29 July 2019.* **Sostravel.com S.p.A.**, listed on the Italian Stock Exchange – AIM Italia (ticker: SOS) segment, digital operator in air passenger assistance announces that on the basis of the commitments assumed within the sphere of the offer aimed at the admission to dealings on AIM Italia of its own ordinary shares (the "offer"), each party taking part in the Offer who has kept without solution of continuity full ownership of the Issuer's shares (ISN code *cum bonus share* IT0005338683), for at least 12 months from 1st August 2018, and as long as that from such a date and until 1st August 2019 (Loyalty Deadline) such shares have remained lodged at a financial broker belonging to Monte titoli S.p.A., will be entitled to the allocation, without further expenditure, of one additional share for every ten shares allocated within the sphere of the Offer and not transferred ("Additional Shares").

The entitled party must make a request for attribution of Additional Shares to the aforementioned financial broker (or another institution belonging to Monte Titoli) under penalty of annulment, during the period between 2 August and 31 August 2019 at 5 p.m., and such shares will be attributed subject to the issue by the same financial broker, of a declaration to the Issuer stating the uninterrupted ownership of the shares for the period of 12 months from 1st August 2018 ("Statement of Ownership").

The parties satisfying the afore-mentioned conditions will be entitled to receive free allocation of 1 ordinary Sostravel.com S.p.A. share – regular due date – code ISIN IT0005338675 for every 10 shares underwritten within the sphere of the Offer.

After the appropriate checks, the Issuer will allocate free of charge, within 17 September 2019, the ordinary Sostravel.com S.p.A shares – code ISIN IT0005338675 crediting them, via Monte Titoli S.p.A., onto the shares account of the same financial broker as the one who issued the Statement of Ownership.

\* \* \*



**Sostravel**, founded in 2017 by Rudolph Gentile, is a company operating in the market of passenger assistance services.

The Company operates under the "Sostravel" and "Flio" trademark, and through the Sostravel App proposes itself as "aggregator" of a range of air passenger assistance services during the whole journey, from departure to arrival at the destination airport, with the aim of becoming an important reference point" for passengers "before, during and after their journey".

For further information:

SosTravel.com S.p.A. Investor Relations Nicola De Biase <u>investor.relations@sostravel.com</u> <u>www.sostravel.com</u> Tel: +39 0331 1587117 Fax: +39 0331 1582452 Nomad Banca Finnat S.p.A. Alberto Verna <u>a.verna@finnat.it</u> Palazzo Altieri Piazza del Gesù, 49 00186 Roma, Italia Tel:+39 06 69933219 Fax:+39 06 69933236

Specialist & Analyst Coverage Banca Finnat S.p.a. Lorenzo Scimia <u>I.scimia@finnat.it</u> Tel. +39 06 69933 446

Spriano Communication & Partners Cristina Tronconi, Matteo Russo Mob. 346 0477901 <u>ctronconi@sprianocommunication.com</u> <u>mrusso@sprianocommunication.com</u> <u>www.sprianocommunication.com</u>